L23000264803

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
	iress)	
(100	(633)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(503		10)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	llv



en de service de la 🛶 🖛 🕫

TILVITVESEE, FL

MA it

1

•

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605,1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

RAFAEL LUGIOYO				
(Contact Person)				
DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC				
(Firm/Company)				
20801 BISCAYNE BLVD, SUITE 340			23	
(Address)			2023 HAY	
AVENTURA, FL 33180			C AY	ه : موریده یوی بب _{وور} ب
(City, State and Zip Code)				1-71
RLOGIOYO@DLS-INS.COM			Sec. 1	
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report not	fications)		CE STATI SSEE, FL	
For further information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		FL	ວ ອ
RAFAEL LUGIOYO at (7	86 ,620)-8085		
(Name of Contact Person)	Area Code) (D	aytime Telephone Number)	_	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (Al dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United		ssed by this office must b	be payable in US	\$
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees □\$155.00 Filing Fees □\$1	0.00 Filing Fees	□\$185.00 Filing Fees,		

(\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

and Certificate of Status

and Certified Copy.

Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

Mailing Address: New Filing Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC., a corporation INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to §607.11930 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC., a Florida Corporation, hereby elects to convert to a Florida Limited Liability Company.

٠,

Ι.

The name of the entity making the election is DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC., a Florida Corporation.

Π.

The jurisdiction in which DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC. was formed is the State of Florida on January 3, 2019.

[[].

The effective date of the election is upon filing with the Secretary of State.

IV.

The election was duly approved as required under §607.11932 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and as set forth in Bylaws by execution of a Plan of Conversion approved by the Shareholders and Directors.

V.

Filed with this Articles of Conversion are Articles of Organization for the limited liability company, in the form required under § 605.0201 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, which sets forth the name of the LLC as DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC, said name being in compliance with said Act, and said Articles of Organization shall serve as the Articles of Organization for DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC, unless and until modified in accordance with the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

VI.

On the effective date, pursuant to the Plan of Conversion, each Shareholder's ownership interest in the Corporation shall be converted into an equal ownership interest in DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC. Page 2

۰.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC, has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized Shareholders, effective the 1st day of January, 2023.

DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC. (Seal)

..... (in a Rafael 1 ugioyo Juan Manuel Hinera E) <

Roberto De Las Salas

2023 MAY 15 PM 4: 38 **, r** LIN ASSEE, F ľ 111 CF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC

I.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC.

Π.

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office and Mailing Address: 20801 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 340 Aventura, FL 33180

۰.

III.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Rafael Lugioyo 20801 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 340 Aventura, FL 33180



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the upper stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.



IV.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: Name and Address:

Manager

Roberto De Las Salas 20801 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 340 Aventura, FL 33180

٠,

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DLS INSURANCE GROUP, LLC Page 2

Manager

٠.

Rafael Lugioyo 20801 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 340 Aventura, FL 33180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized Managers, effective the 1st day of January, 2023.

DLS INSURANCE GROUP, INC. (Seal)

Roberto De Las Salas, as its manager

int T, LAHASSEE, F 12

Rafael Lugioyo, as its manager